Section 10-4-5 Numbering East/West Streets 

Commencing at the base line, First Street, the first number on the west side of the street on all streets 
South of said base line shall be one hundred (100) and the first number on the East side of the street shall 
be one hundred one (101) and the said numbers shall increase consecutively as hereinafter provided to the 
south end of each street.  Again commencing on the base line, First Street, the first number on the west 

side of each street North of said base line shall be two hundred (200) and the first number on the east side 
of each street shall be two hundred one (201) and said numbers to the north of said base line shall increase 
at the rate of one hundred (100) for each block or space between two (2) streets and the first number on 
the west side after passing the intersection of any street with the street to be numbered shall be a multiple

[...]

On all streets running east and west the buildings and houses shall be numbered east as far as the street 
extends or may be extended and likewise west.  The first number east of Lake Avenue on the south side 
of each street shall be one hundred (100) and the first number east of Lake Avenue and on the north side 
of each street shall be one hundred one (101), and the additional numbers shall increase in the same 
manner as provided in Section 10-4-5 hereof.  The first number west of Lake Avenue and on the south 
side of each street shall be one hundred (100) and the first number west of Lake Avenue and on the north